TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Partners II, L.P., as Agent		102/28/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LLFLEX, LLC			
Street Address:	225 West Burnett Avenue			
City:	Louisville			
State/Country:	KENTUCKY			
Postal Code:	40210			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2157658	REYSHIELD	
Registration Number:	4010464	REYFLEX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.haleem@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	383743-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem
Signature:	/Raquel Haleem/

900282428 REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0216

\$65.00 215765

Date:	03/07/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=LLFlex - IP Release (LLFLEX) (Executed)#page1.tif source=LLFlex - IP Release (LLFLEX) (Executed)#page2.tif source=LLFlex - IP Release (LLFLEX) (Executed)#page3.tif source=LLFlex - IP Release (LLFLEX) (Executed)#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0217

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release and Reassignment") is made as of February 28, 2014 by LBC Credit Partners II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as agent (in such capacity, "Agent").

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("Wells"), Agent and LLFLEX, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (the "Pledgor"), entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2012 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Pledgor granted a security interest to Wells and Agent to the Trademarks and Patents (each as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and the Patents set forth on Schedule 2 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2012 at Reel 4912, Frame 0779; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2012 at Reel 29396, Frame 0977; and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested that Agent releases its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents and reassign the same to the Pledgor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases and discharges fully its liens on and security interests in all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Patents, including without limitation, the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1, the Patents set forth in Schedule 2 and any other collateral described in the Agreement, and Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest, including associated goodwill, along with the right to sue and recover for past infringements and misappropriations, that Agent may have in the Trademarks, Patents and any other collateral described in the Agreement to Pledgor.

This Release and Reassignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of a counterpart hereof via facsimile or electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0218 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS II, L.P., as

Agent

By:

Name: Title:

David E. Fraimow

Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

			REGISTRATION	
<u>PLEDGOR</u>	<u>COUNTRY</u>	<u>MARK</u>		FILE DATE
LLFLEX, LLC	U.S.	Reyshield®	2,157,658	10/23/1996
LLFLEX, LLC	U.S.	Reyflex®	4,010,464	08/23/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0220

SCHEDULE 2

Patents

PLEDGOR	COUNTRY	PATENT NAME	NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
LLFLEX, LLC	U.S.	Multi-layered Water Blocking	7,522,794	04/21/2009
		Cable Armor Laminate		
		Containing Water Swelling		
		Fabrics and Method of Making		
		Such		
LLFLEX, LLC	U.S.	Multi-layered Water Blocking	7,555,182	06/30/2009
		Cable Armor Laminate		
		Containing Water Swelling		
		Fabrics and Associated		
		Methods of Manufacture		
LLFLEX, LLC	U.S.	Aluminum Alloys for Armored	7,536,072	05/19/2009
		Cables		

RECORDED: 03/07/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0221